## 506603742 04/12/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6650547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GPB SCIENTIFIC, LLC	03/17/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GPB SCIENTIFIC, INC.	
Street Address:	800 EAST LEIGH STREET, SUITE 51	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23219	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17009797

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (240)597-1153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (240)683-6165

Email: mike@msanzolaw.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. SANZO
Address Line 1: 15400 CALHOUN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8000/20350CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. SANZO
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Sanzo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GPB-Conversion#page1.tif source=GPB-Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT 506603742 REEL: 055990 FRAME: 0366



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "GPB SCIENTIFIC, LLC"

TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GPB SCIENTIFIC,

LLC" TO "GPB SCIENTIFIC, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020, AT 8:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3545089 8100V SR# 20202208310

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202607816

Date: 03-17-20

PATENT REEL: 055990 FRAME: 0367

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:44 PM 03/17/2020
FILED 08:44 PM 03/17/2020
SR 20202208310 - File Number 3545089

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION

OF

GPB Scientific, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

TO

# GPB Scientific, Inc. a Delaware Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion to a Delaware corporation, dated as of March 17th, 2020 (the "Certificate"), is duly executed and filed by the undersigned, to convert GPB Scientific, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company"), to GPB Scientific, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") in accordance with Section 265 of The Delaware General Corporation Law.

- 1) The Limited Liability Company first formed in the State of Delaware.
- 2) The jurisdiction of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate was the State of Delaware.
- 3) The Limited Liability Company first formed on July 2, 2002.
- 4) The Limited Liability Company's name immediately prior to filing this Certificate was GPB Scientific, LLC.
- 5) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation filed as of the same date as this Certificate is "GPB Scientific, Inc."

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 055990 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 04/12/2021